

INCLINATION REPORT	
Well Name Bass (Morrow)	Unit Name Big Eddy Unit #168
Operator BEPCO, L.P.	
Location P.O. Box 2760 Midland Tx 79702	
Section Sec 16, T-21-S R-28-E Eddy N.M.	

API #
30-015-36021

RECORD OF INCLINATION					
11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundred Feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Value of Angle x 100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
361	361	2.75	4.80	17.32	17.32
451	90	3.00	5.23	4.70	22.02
676	225	2.75	4.80	10.80	32.82
837	155	2.25	3.93	6.09	38.91
956	125	2.50	4.36	5.45	44.36
1061	105	2.00	3.49	3.66	48.02
1094	33	2.00	3.49	1.15	49.17
1119	25	3.25	5.67	1.11	50.28
1120	31	3.50	6.10	1.89	52.17
1195	45	2.75	4.80	2.16	54.33
1288	93	2.25	3.93	3.65	58.28
1460	172	1.75	3.05	5.24	63.52
1555	95	1.00	1.75	1.56	65.18
1679	124	1.25	2.18	2.70	67.88
1775	96	1.75	2.18	2.09	69.97
1828	53	1.25	2.18	1.15	71.12
1895	57	1.00	1.75	0.99	72.11
1948	63	1.50	2.62	1.65	73.76
1981	33	1.25	2.18	0.71	74.47
2012	31	1.00	1.75	0.54	75.01
2086	74	1.50	2.62	1.93	76.94
2117	31	1.00	1.75	0.54	77.48
2240	123	1.50	2.62	3.22	80.70
2333	93	1.25	2.18	2.02	82.72
2387	64	1.00	1.75	1.12	83.84
2450	63	1.50	2.62	1.65	85.49
2801	341	1.00	1.75	5.96	91.45
3019	218	0.50	.87	1.89	93.34
3309	290	0.25	.44	1.27	94.61
3557	248	1.25	2.18	5.40	100.01
4105	548	0.50	.87	4.76	104.77
4586	481	0.25	.44	2.11	106.88
4914	328	0.50	.87	2.85	109.73
5101	187	0.25	.44	0.82	110.55
5350	249	0.25	.44	1.09	111.64
5600	250	0.50	.87	2.17	113.81
5969	369	0.75	1.31	4.83	118.64
6439	470	2.50	4.36	2.04	120.68
6594	155	2.25	3.93	6.09	126.77
6615	21	2.00	3.49	0.73	127.50
6638	23	2.00	3.49	0.80	128.30
6698	60	1.50	2.62	1.57	129.87
6810	112	1.25	2.18	2.44	132.31
6927	117	1.50	2.62	3.06	135.37
7053	126	1.50	2.62	3.30	138.67
7127	74	1.50	2.62	1.93	140.60
7251	124	1.25	2.18	2.70	143.30
7376	125	0.50	.87	1.08	144.38
7497	121	1.75	3.05	3.69	148.07
7615	118	2.20	3.93	4.63	152.70
7670	55	2.50	4.36	2.39	155.09
7789	119	2.25	3.93	4.67	159.76
7820	31	2.00	3.49	1.08	160.84
7910	90	2.75	4.80	4.32	165.16
7972	62	3.25	5.67	3.57	168.73
8035	63	2.75	4.80	3.02	171.75
8128	93	2.75	4.80	4.46	176.21
8209	81	2.00	3.49	2.82	179.03
8518	409	1.50	2.62	10.71	189.74
8946	380	1.50	2.62	9.93	199.67
9271	273	3.00	5.23	14.27	213.94
9511	104	2.50	4.36	4.53	218.47
9511	136	1.50	2.62	3.56	222.03
9614	103	2.25	3.93	4.04	226.07
9738	124	2.25	3.93	4.67	230.74
9862	124	1.25	2.18	2.70	233.44
10015	153	1.25	2.18	3.33	236.77
10204	189	1.75	3.05	5.76	242.53
10287	93	1.50	2.62	2.43	244.96
10502	205	1.00	1.75	3.57	248.53
10629	127	0.75	1.31	1.66	250.19
11001	372	0.50	.87	3.23	253.42
11405	404	0.75	1.31	5.29	258.71
11386	481	1.00	1.75	8.41	267.12
12139	453	0.50	.87	3.94	271.06

BEPCO - WID PRODUCTION
NOV 01 2008
RECEIVED

LV Bohannon Adobe Drilling 432-652 5553	Ann Moore Sr. Regulatory Clerk BEPCO, L.P. (432) 683-2200
--	--



JUDY GREER
My Commission Expires
August 5, 2011